5 June 2024 5 June 2025

10608944



LIKCON

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LDOA

LPG/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

I DO

LRQ/

# **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## **HL Holdings Corporation**

289 Olympic-ro Songpa-gu, Seoul 05510, Republic of Korea

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 00036375

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

#### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

ISO 14001:2015

Provision of comprehensive logistics services for automotive parts, automotive accessories and refrigerated/frozen foods. Sales of automotive parts and automotive accessories. Merchandising and service provision for consignment sales of automotive.

mby

#### **II-Hyoung Lee**

Korea Operations Manager

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate identity number: 10608944

## **Certificate Schedule**

Location Activities

#### **Head Office**

289 Olympic-ro Songpa-gu, Seoul 05510, Republic of Korea

### ISO 14001:2015

Provision of comprehensive logistics services for automotive parts, automotive accessories and refrigerated/frozen foods. Sales of automotive parts and automotive accessories.

#### **Gonjiam Cold Storage**

401-98, Docheok-ro, Docheok-myeon, Gwangju-si, Gyeonggi 12814, Republic of Korea

#### ISO 14001:2015

Provision of comprehensive logistics services for refrigerated/frozen foods.

#### **Dongtan Cold Storage**

103, Dongtanmullyu-ro, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi 18465, Republic of Korea

#### ISO 14001:2015

Provision of comprehensive logistics services for refrigerated/frozen foods.

#### **Mokcheon Center**

1079, Chungjeol-ro, Mokcheon-eup, Dongnam-gu, Cheonan-si, Chungnam 31234, Republic of Korea

#### ISO 14001:2015

Provision of comprehensive logistics services for automotive parts and automotive accessories.

#### **Hwaseong Center**

6-5, Jaeangol-gil, Seosin-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi 18555, Republic of Korea

#### ISO 14001:2015

Merchandising and service provision for consignment sales of automotive.

#### **Poseung Center**

437-154, Seodong-daero, Poseung-eup, Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi 17967, Republic of Korea

### ISO 14001:2015

Provision of comprehensive logistics services for automotive parts and automotive accessories.

#### Sejong Center

14, Unju-gil, Jeonui-myeon, Sejong-si 30003, Republic of Korea

### ISO 14001:2015

Provision of comprehensive logistics services for automotive parts and automotive accessories.

#### **Ulsan Center**

41, Jungsansaneop 3-gil, Buk-gu, Ulsan 44214, Republic of Korea

#### ISO 14001:2015

Provision of comprehensive logistics services for automotive parts and automotive accessories.



0001

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 3

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LROA

LROA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/\

LRQ/



Certificate identity number: 10608944

## **Certificate Schedule**

Location	Activities
Wonju Center	ISO 14001:2015 Provision of comprehensive logistics services for automotive parts and automotive accessories.
75, Munmakgongdan-gil, Munmak-eup, Wonju-si, Gangwon 26362, Republic of Korea	
Customer Service Center	ISO 14001:2015 Sales of automotive parts and automotive accessories.
2F, 16, Dongsan-ro 13-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul 06781, Republic of Korea	
AUTOVY Seongsu Branch	ISO 14001:2015 Sales of automotive parts and automotive accessories.
192, Achasan-ro, Gwangjin-gu, Seoul 05071, Republic of Korea	



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 3 of 3

**LRQ**/

**LRQ**A

**LRQ**A

LRQA

LRQA